REGISTRAR’S COPY:

Please retum to F{ V;J FiSher & CO- Company Registranon No 2883120 (England and Wales)
www hviiic® 7coak

bOF

CREATIVITY ENTHUSIASM ENERGY VISION

LOTHBURY VENTURES LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

A

12109/201 2 #135

COMPANIES HOUSE




LOTHBURY VENTURES LIMITED

CONTENTS

Page

Abbrevtated balance sheet 1-2

Nates to the abbreviated accounts j-4




LOTHBURY VENTURES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
ASAT 31 DECEMBER 2011

Company Registration No 2883120 (England and Wales)

Notes

Fixed assets

Tangible asscts 2

Cusrent assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and 1n hand

Creditors amounts falling due wathin one
year

Net current assets
Total assets less current habilities

Creduitors amounts faling due after more
than one year

Provisions for habilities

Captal and rescrves
Called up ~hare capital 3

Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

2011

466,090
2492

468,582

(2,590)

3,309

465992

469,301

(270,575)
(438)

198,268

2
198,266

198,268

2010

£ £

3,600
466,090
3,496
469,586
(3,970)

465,616

469,216

(276,833)

(489)

191,804

2

191,892

191,894




Company Registranon No 2883120 (England and Wales)
LOTHBURY VENTURES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2011

For the financual year ended 31 December 2011 the company was enutled to cxemption from audit under section 477 Comparues Act
2006 No member of the company has deposited a nouce, pursuant to secuon 476, requnng an audit of these financial statements under
the requrements of the Comparues Act 2006

The director acknowledges his respansibilities for ensunng that the company keeps accountng records which comply wath secuon 386 of
the Act and for prepanng financtal statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the
financral year and 1f 1ts profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of secuons 394 and 395 and which
otherwse comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relaung to accounts, so far as applicable 1o the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared m accordance with the special provisions appheable to comparues subject to the small
comparues regime withun Part 15 of the Compantes Act 2006

Approved by the Board and authonsed for issue on 10 September 2012

Director




LOTHBURY VENTURES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

1

11

12

13

14

15

Accounting policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the istoncal cost convention

Comphliance with accounting standards

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United
Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice)

Revenue recogmnon

Turnover represents the value of ~ales and services supplied net of VAT

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

I angible fixed asscts arce stated at cost less depreeranon Depreciation 1 provided on all tangible fixed assets, at rates caleulated to
write off the cost less esumated rewidual value of each asset over it (xpected ueeful life, ax follows

| prures, fittings & cqupment 25% rducing balance

Deferred taxation

Deferred rax » provided m full on tming differences which result i an obligatton at the balance <heet date to pay moce ta, ora
night to pay less tax, at a fururce date, at rates expected to apply when they erystallise based on current tax rares and law  Funing
differences anse from the inclusion of iems of income and expenditure in taxauon computations in penods difforent from those
m which they are included i the accounts cforred tax s not provided on tming differences ansing from the revaluanon of fixed
asscts where there s 1o commutment to sell the assets Deferred tax assets are recognised o the oxtent that o sy regaeded 2« more
likelv than not that they will be reeovered Deferred tax asscts and habilitics are not discounted

Fixed assets

Tangible assets

£
Cost
At 1 January 2011 37,065
Addinons 812
At 31 December 2011 37,877
Depreciation
At 1 January 2011 33,465
Charge for the vear 1,103
At 31 December 2011 34,568
WNet book value
At 31 December 2011 3,309
At 31 December 2010 3,600




LOTHBURY VENTURES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

3 Share capital 2011

Allotted, called up and fully paid
2 Ordinary shares of £1 each 2

2010







