# REGISTRAR'S COPY:

Please return to H.W. Fisher & Co.

www.hv/fich reo ak









CREATIVITY ENTHUSIASM ENERGY VISION

# LOTHBURY VENTURES LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

WEDNESDAY

Company Registration No 2883120 (England and Wales)

LD9

12/09/2012 COMPANIES HOUSE #135

# **CONTENTS**

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1 - 2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	3 - 4

# ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

# AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2011

		201	1	2010	)
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		3,309		3,600
Current assets					
Debtors		466,090		466,090	
Cash at bank and in hand		2,492		3,496	
		468,582		469,586	
Creditors amounts falling due within one					
year		(2,590)	_	(3,970)	
Net current assets			465,992	_	465,616
Total assets less current liabilities			469,301		469,216
Creditors amounts falling due after more than one year			(270,575)		(276,833)
Provisions for liabilities			(458)		(489)
		·	198,268	-	191,894
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		2		2
Profit and loss account			198,266		191,892
Shareholders' funds		-	198,268	-	191,894

## ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

### AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2011

For the financial year ended 31 December 2011 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and if its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

Approved by the Board and authorised for issue on 10 September 2012

G R Kesner

Director

### NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

### FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

### 1 Accounting policies

### 11 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention

### 12 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accounting Practice)

### 13 Revenue recognition

Turnover represents the value of sales and services supplied net of VAT

### 14 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Langible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided on all tangible fixed assets, at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows

Lixtures, fittings & equipment

25% reducing balance

### 15 Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is provided in full on timing differences which result in an obligation at the balance sheet date to pay more tax, or a right to pay less tax, at a future date, at rates expected to apply when they crystallise based on current tax rates and law. I iming differences arise from the inclusion of items of income and expenditure in taxation computations in periods different from those in which they are included in the accounts. Deferred tax is not provided on timing differences arising from the revaluation of fixed assets where there is no commitment to sell the assets. Deferred tax assets are recognised to the extent that it is regarded as more likely than not that they will be recovered. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are not discounted.

### 2 Fixed assets

	Tangible assets
	£
Cost	
At 1 January 2011	37,065
Additions	812
At 31 December 2011	37,877
Depreciation	
At 1 January 2011	33,465
Charge for the year	1,103
At 31 December 2011	34,568
Net book value	
At 31 December 2011	3,309
At 31 December 2010	3,600

# NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)

### FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

3	Share capital	2011 £	2010 £.
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	2 Ordinary shares of £1 each	2	2

